ALBUQUERQUE - September 26, 2025 - Race 7
TRIALS - Quarter Horse
FOR TWO YEAR OLD (2) QUARTER HORSES THAT REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THE 2025 DOWNS AT ALBUQUERQUE LA

FIESTA QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY. Weight 124 Ibs. ($1,000.00) To Enter Trials. Supplemental Nominations Will be accepted
on or before the entry date for the trialsin the amount of $20,000.00, which will include all fees. The finals to be run Sunday October

19, 2025.

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Astica - 18.912 - May 10, 2015)

Purse: $8,000

Available Money: $8,000

Value of Race: $8,000 1st $4,640, 2nd $1,600, 3rd $800, 4th $320, 5th $240, 6th $80, 7th $80, 8th $80, 9th $80, 10th $80
Wind Speed: 3 Wind Direction: Cross

Weather: Cloudy, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:07 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

4Aug25 *ALB®
29Aug25 °ALB®
1Sep25 SALB’
28Aug25 2ALB!
11Sep25 *ALB®
5Aug25 SALB®
27Jun25 'RUIP
28Aug25 *ALB®
25Jul25 'wyo?
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Cowboy 1 (Becerra, Jr., Sergio)
Flying Dynasty (Ortega, Raul)

Rc Asticos Kitten (Flores, James)

Traces Trick (Enriquez, Jacob)
Blue Dynasty (Garcia, Jr., Noe)

The Peacemaker (Hernandez, Alan)

One Fine Kind (Martinez, Luis)

Famous Caramelo (Muniz, Jordy)
Whileubeengone (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)
Jessies Pyc (Belloc, Jr., Joseph)

Breeder: Cuadra Jm Lic
Owner: AA Farms, LLC
Trainer: Valenzuela, Eric

Total WPS Pool: $13,178

Pgm Horse
6 Cowboy 1

4 Flying Dynasty

5  Rc Asticos Kitten
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Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

0.70*
26.80

9.40

2.70
20.20
34.20
66.60
67.70

7.30
17.50

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.40 2.80 2.60  $1.00 Exacta 6-4 21.90
12.40 8.80  $1.00 Superfecta 6-4-5-1 322.60
4.80  $0.50 Trifecta 6-4-5 55.20
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
6 Cowboy 1 2 11/2 lHead lHead
4 Flying Dynasty 3 2172 oHead oHead
5  Rc Asticos Kitten 4 32 312 312
1 Traces Trick 8 g2l 4t 414
2 Blue Dynasty 5 5112 52 52 112
7  The Peacemaker 7 gl 63112 633/
3 One Fine Kind 6 7184 galiz 434
9  Famous Caramelo 1 4t 74 gov4
10  Whileubeengone 9 9234 9512 gd 14
8 Jessies Pyc 10 --- - ---

19.602
19.613
19.688
19.809
19.978
20.147
20.302
20.374
20.542

Cowboy 1, Bay Gelding, by Flying Cowboy 123 out of Kylee Joy, by First Moonflash. Foaled Jan 24, 2023 in Oklahoma.
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Video Race Replay

Pool
9,151
3,789
6,891

Comments
track,late gain,up
duel,caught
chase,improved
duel,wkn
stalk,outkicked
no threat

faded

no kick

drift in,no bid
rear brk,walk off

Trainers: 6 - Valenzuela, Eric; 4 - Rodriguez, Manuel; 5 - Morales-Flores, Jorge; 1 - Crawford, Clinton; 2 - Giles, Wesley; 7 - Gonzalez, Andres; 3 -
Rodriguez, Xavier; 9 - Mendoza, Ramon; 10 - Frey, Dean; 8 - Gonzales Ill, James

Owners:

6 - AA Farms, LLC; 4 - MRB Racing LLC; 5 - RC Racing, LLC; 1 -Kathleen O. Matey; 2 - Amestoy, Leslie A., Amestoy, Jr., Pierre Jean and

Beasley, Roger K.; 7 -Lionel Zapata; 3 - La Feliz Montana Ranch LLC; 9 - Vista Del Sol, Inc.; 10 - Smith, Billy G. and Blanchard, Paul; 8 -David
Pena-Marrufo;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

COWBOY 1 track,late gain,up. FLYING DYNASTY duel,caught. RC ASTICOS KITTEN chase,improved. TRACES TRICK duel,wkn. BLUE DYNASTY
stalk,outkicked. THE PEACEMAKER no threat. ONE FINE KIND faded. FAMOUS CARAMELO no kick. WHILEUBEENGONE drift in,no bid. JESSIES PYC
rear brk,lost rider,walk off. A STEWARDS INQUIRY WAS MADE INTO THE START. UPON REVIEW NO CHANGES ALL HORSES WERE DETERMINED
TO HAVE A FAIR BEGINNING AND NO CHANGES WERE MADE TO THE ORDER OF FINISH.
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