## ALBUQUERQUE - September 26, 2025 - Race 7

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLD (2) QUARTER HORSES THAT REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THE 2025 DOWNS AT ALBUQUERQUE LA FIESTA QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY. Weight 124 lbs. (\$1,000.00) To Enter Trials. Supplemental Nominations Will be accepted on or before the entry date for the trialsin the amount of \$20,000.00, which will include all fees. The finals to be run Sunday October

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Astica - 18.912 - May 10, 2015)

Purse: \$8,000

Available Money: \$8,000

Value of Race: \$8,000 1st \$4,640, 2nd \$1,600, 3rd \$800, 4th \$320, 5th \$240, 6th \$80, 7th \$80, 8th \$80, 9th \$80, 10th \$80

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 3 Wind Direction: Cross Weather: Cloudy, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:07 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
4Aug25 <sup>3</sup> ALB <sup>6</sup>	6	Cowboy 1 (Becerra, Jr., Sergio)	126	L bf	6	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	0.70*	19.602	89	track,late gain,up
29Aug25 <sup>6</sup> ALB <sup>5</sup>	4	Flying Dynasty (Ortega, Raul)	124	Lb	4	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	26.80	19.613	89	duel,caught
1Sep25 <sup>3</sup> ALB <sup>7</sup>	5	Rc Asticos Kitten (Flores, James)	126	L hf	5	4	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	9.40	19.688	87	chase,improved
28Aug25 <sup>2</sup> ALB <sup>1</sup>	1	Traces Trick (Enriquez, Jacob)	124	L bfk	1	8	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	2.70	19.809	84	duel,wkn
11Sep25 <sup>2</sup> ALB <sup>5</sup>	2	Blue Dynasty (Garcia, Jr., Noe)	124	L bfk	2	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	20.20	19.978	80	stalk,outkicked
	7	The Peacemaker (Hernandez, Alan)	127	L bf	7	7	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	34.20	20.147	76	no threat
5Aug25 8ALB9	3	One Fine Kind (Martinez, Luis)	124	Lb	3	6	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	66.60	20.302	72	faded
27Jun25 <sup>7</sup> RUI <sup>5</sup>	9	Famous Caramelo (Muniz, Jordy)	124	Lb	9	1	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	67.70	20.374	70	no kick
28Aug25 <sup>2</sup> ALB <sup>8</sup>	10	Whileubeengone (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)	124	L bf	10	9	9	9	9	7.30	20.542	66	drift in,no bid
25Jul25 <sup>1</sup> WYO <sup>3</sup> <b>Run-Up:</b> 0 feet	8	Jessies Pyc (Belloc, Jr., Joseph)	124	L bf	8	10				17.50			rear brk,walk off

Winner: Cowboy 1, Bay Gelding, by Flying Cowboy 123 out of Kylee Joy, by First Moonflash. Foaled Jan 24, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Cuadra Jm Llc Owner: AA Farms, LLC Trainer: Valenzuela, Eric

Total WPS Pool: \$13,178

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Cowboy 1	3.40	2.80	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	6-4	21.90	9,151
4	Flying Dynasty		12.40	8.80	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-4-5-1	322.60	3,789
5	Rc Asticos Kitten			4.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-4-5	55.20	6,891

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot i cirormanoe itamining Eme i review										
Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin						
Cowboy 1	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>						
Flying Dynasty	3	$2^{1/2}$	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>						
Rc Asticos Kitten	4	U	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>						
Traces Trick	8		4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>						
Blue Dynasty	5			5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>						
The Peacemaker	7		6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>						
One Fine Kind	6	7 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>4 3/4</sup>						
Famous Caramelo	1	4 <sup>1</sup>	$7^{4}$	8 <sup>5 1/4</sup>						
Whileubeengone	9	9 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>6 1/4</sup>						
Jessies Pyc	10									
	Horse Name Cowboy 1 Flying Dynasty Rc Asticos Kitten Traces Trick Blue Dynasty The Peacemaker One Fine Kind Famous Caramelo Whileubeengone	Horse Name         Start           Cowboy 1         2           Flying Dynasty         3           Rc Asticos Kitten         4           Traces Trick         8           Blue Dynasty         5           The Peacemaker         7           One Fine Kind         6           Famous Caramelo         1           Whileubeengone         9	Horse Name         Start         Str 1           Cowboy 1         2         1 <sup>1/2</sup> Flying Dynasty         3         2 <sup>1/2</sup> Rc Asticos Kitten         4         3 <sup>1/2</sup> Traces Trick         8         8 <sup>2</sup> 1/4           Blue Dynasty         5         5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2           The Peacemaker         7         6 <sup>1</sup> 3/4           One Fine Kind         6         7 <sup>1</sup> 3/4           Famous Caramelo         1         4 <sup>1</sup> Whileubeengone         9         9 <sup>2</sup> 3/4	Horse Name         Start         Str 1         Str           Cowboy 1         2         11/2         1 Head           Flying Dynasty         3         21/2         2 Head           Rc Asticos Kitten         4         31/2         31/2           Traces Trick         8         82 1/4         4 1           Blue Dynasty         5         51 1/2         52           The Peacemaker         7         61 3/4         63 1/2           One Fine Kind         6         71 3/4         84 1/2           Famous Caramelo         1         41         74           Whileubeengone         9         92 3/4         95 1/2						

Trainers: 6 - Valenzuela, Eric; 4 - Rodriguez, Manuel; 5 - Morales-Flores, Jorge; 1 - Crawford, Clinton; 2 - Giles, Wesley; 7 - Gonzalez, Andres; 3 -

Rodriguez, Xavier; 9 - Mendoza, Ramon; 10 - Frey, Dean; 8 - Gonzales III, James

Owners: 6 - AA Farms, LLC; 4 - MRB Racing LLC; 5 - RC Racing, LLC; 1 -Kathleen O. Matey; 2 - Amestoy, Leslie A., Amestoy, Jr., Pierre Jean and Beasley, Roger K.; 7 -Lionel Zapata; 3 - La Feliz Montana Ranch LLC; 9 - Vista Del Sol, Inc.; 10 - Smith, Billy G. and Blanchard, Paul; 8 -David

Pena-Marrufo;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

COWBOY 1 track, late gain, up. FLYING DYNASTY duel, caught. RC ASTICOS KITTEN chase, improved. TRACES TRICK duel, wkn. BLUE DYNASTY stalk, outkicked. THE PEACEMAKER no threat. ONE FINE KIND faded. FAMOUS CARAMELO no kick. WHILEUBEENGONE drift in, no bid. JESSIES PYC rear brk, lost rider, walk off. A STEWARDS INQUIRY WAS MADE INTO THE START. UPON REVIEW NO CHANGES ALL HORSES WERE DETERMINED TO HAVE A FAIR BEGINNING AND NO CHANGES WERE MADE TO THE ORDER OF FINISH.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.